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Fee Schedule 2019
Australian and New Zealand Passport holders from Overseas

Annual Student Charges

Year		  College Fees
R - 2		  $ 6,500
3 - 4		  $ 6,600
5 - 6		  $ 6,700
7		  $ 6,900
8		  $ 8,800
9		  $ 9,700
10		  $ 9,600
11		  $ 9,000
12		  $ 9,000

Sibling Discount
Sibling discounts increment progressively in accordance with the number of siblings attending the College.  The discount 
is applied to the the total College fees as follows:

1st sibling	 15% discount
2nd sibling	 30% discount
3rd sibling	 45% discount
4th + sibling	 60% discount

Annual Family Charge
Capital Levy	 $700

Charged once a year, per family, regardless of the number of children attending the College.  The Capital Levy helps fund 
the ongoing development of the College.

Student Services
International Services	 $3,000 
Homestay 		  $300 per week
Homestay Bond		  $1,000
Uniform - Estimate	 $1,300
Books - Estimate		 $600

Elective Charges

Additional Subject Specific Expenses
Graphic Calculator				    $190
Textbooks					     $600
IB Diploma Course Fees (Year 11 & 12 only)	 $1,300
iPad (128GB WiFi only) students supply		  $600
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VET
Additional VET fees may be charged depending on the choice of course undertaken by the student.  Please contact the 
College for further information.

Excursions & Extra Curricular Activities
Excursions and Extra Curricular Activities are billed as they arise.  Costs are outlined on all Consent Forms.

Term Dates

2019
Term 1:  	 Monday 4 February to Thursday 11 April
Term 2:  	 Monday 30 April to Thursday 4 July
Term 3:  	 Monday 23 July to Thursday 26 September
Term 4:  	 Monday 15 October to Thursday 12 December

2020
Term 1: 	 Tuesday 28 January to Thursday 9 April
Term 2: 	 Tuesday 28 April to Thursday 25 June
Term 3: 	 Tuesday 21 July to Thursday 24 September
Term 4: 	 Tuesday 13 October to Thursday 10 December


